TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM501395

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermoplastic Bio-Logics, LLC		06/08/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TBL Performance Plastics LLC	
Street Address:	18 White Lake Road	
City:	Sparta	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07871	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85365119	DAIRYFLOW	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6038864796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6038866100

trademarks@mcr-ip.com Email: Maine Cernota & Rardin **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 547 Amherst St., 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TFT002-TM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Curran	
SIGNATURE: /Matthew J. Curran, Reg. No. 71,094/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Formation - Thermoplastics Bio-Logics, LLC 021003#page1.tif source=Certificate of Formation - Thermoplastics Bio-Logics, LLC 021003#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment to TBL Performance Plastics LLC 170908#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment to TBL Performance Plastics LLC 170908#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0770

900477184

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

FOR

THERMOPLASTICS BIO-LOGICS, L.L.C.OCT 3

FILED

L. C.OCT 3 2002

STATE TREASURER

The undersigned person acting as an Authorized Person of a limited liability company pursuant to the New Jersey Limited Liability Company Act adopts the following Certificate of Formation.

- 1. Name. The name of the Limited Liability Company is THERMOPLASTICS BIO-LOGICS, L.L.C.
- 3. Registered Agent and Office. The name of the Company's registered agent is Raymond K. Obssuth with an address in this state of 55 Ridgeview Terrace, Wayne, New Jersey 07470.
- 4. Purpose. The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is to perform any lawful purpose.
- 5. Management and Members. The business of the Company shall be conducted under the exclusive management of the managing members of the management committee who shall have exclusive authority to act for the Company in all matters.

0600151618

1159393 2227353 2227354

TRADEMARK REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0771

6. Document Drafter. This document was prepared and
drafted by Raymond K. Obssuth, Esquire, whose address is 55
Ridgeview Terrace, Wayne, New Jersey 07470. RAYMOND R. OBSSUTH, ESQUIRE
AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT
Comes now, Raymond K. Obssuth, a forming member of this.
above-named Limited Liability Company and states that he is an
"authorized_person" so that he can sign the Certificate of
Formation. Specifically, I affirm that I have the authority to
sign the Certificate of Formation to be filed with the state.
Dated this 1st day of October 2002.

RAYMOND K. OBSSUTH

TRADEMARK REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0772

New Jersey Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services

Certificate of Amendment

Limited Liability Company

NJSA 42:2C-19

To file electronically:

- 1. Enter the information requested below and sign by typing your name in the signature field. The form can only be filled in using the free Adobe Acrobat Reader 9.1 or greater. (See the pages following this form for field by field instructions, and notes on delivery and processing of work requests.)
- 2. Click the "Add Attachments" button to add attachments if required (Check the field by field instructions to see if you must include an attachment(s)).
- 3. After the form has been filled in properly, please save a copy to your computer so that you can upload the form to the State of New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Central Forms Repository Web application by following the instructions in the next step.
- 4. Click the "Open the Central Forms Repository Home Page to start the Form Submission Process" button at the bottom of the form (This action will launch the State of New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Central Forms Repository Web application. If you have not created an account in the application, you will need to do so before using the online Web application. Once your account is created, please login to the application and follow the instructions for submitting your form and payment online.)

A limited Liability Company on file with the Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services may use this form to amend its Certificate of Formation. The filer is responsible for ensuring strict compliance with NJSA 42:2C, the

Revised Uniform New Jersey Limited Liability Company Act. Name of Limited Liability Company: THERMOPLASTIC BIO-LOGICS, LLC 1. Business ID Number: 0600151618 2. The Certificate of Formation is amended as follows (provide attachments if needed): The name is to be amended to now be TBL PERFORMANCE PLASTICS LLC The undersigned represent(s) that this filing complies with State law as detailed in NJSA 42:2C and that they are authorized to sign this form behalf of the Limited Liability Company. Signature: Paul Robert Dupont, Jr. **CEO** Title: Name: Paul Robert Dupont, Jr. 9/8/17 Date: Add Attachments Open the Central Forms Repository Home Page to start the Form Submission Process

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0773

Instructions for Form L-102

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES (DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN)

NJSA 42:2C-19

STATUTORY FEE: \$100

Business Name:

List the name as it appears on the records of the State Treasurer.

Field #1 -- ID Number:

List the ten-digit ID as is appears on the records of the State Treasurer.

Field #2 -- Amendment:

Provide details of any other amendment to the Certificate of Formation.

EXECUTION (Signature/Date)

An authorized representative must sign and date the form.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 12/10/2018